## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37622/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2016 in RSA No. 4685/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH AFFAIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INERIM RELIEF and IA No. 135036/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135037/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date:05-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

petitioner may file better affidavit The explaining the cause of delay.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ] Asstt. Registrar