SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 135036/2017,135037/2017, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37622/2017

SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH AFFAIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and and IA No.135037/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sanya Talwar,Adv.
Mr.Rajat Navet,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1,2,5 & 9 are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.3,6,7,8 & 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Ms.Sanya Talwar,Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.3,6 & 8. She seeks and is given two week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos.4 & 11.

.....2

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.3,6 & 8 that the respondent Nos.4 & 7 have expired. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to bring on record the lrs. Of the above deceased respondents within four weeks.

List the matter again on 16.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB