SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 135036/2017,135037/2017, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37622/2017

SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH AFFAIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and and IA No.135037/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR Ms.Sanya Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5, 6, 8 and 9 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 10 and 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 4 and 7 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

List again on 30.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG